River Levels
River Levels

River Thames at Thames Ditton Island

Warning no longer in force

This flood alert has been removed. River levels are now falling, but the risk of flooding remains. We will continue to monitor the forecast and re-issue this alert if necessary. Further light rainfall is forecast over the next 48 hours. River levels are forecast to continue slowly falling over the coming days. Avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses. Go to the 'River and Sea levels in England' webpage for current river levels.

Information supplied by the Environment Agency

This information last updated 11:02am, Friday 16th February.

Flood Warning Area Details

River Thames at Thames Ditton Island including Boyle Farm Island

Region: Thames

Country: England

Counties covered: Greater London, Richmond upon Thames, Surrey

Watercourses covered: River Thames

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Thames at Thames Ditton Island.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the risk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Thames at Thames Ditton Island
River Thames at Thames Ditton Island including Boyle Farm Island

No current or recent warnings.

River Thames at Thames Ditton
River Thames at Thames Ditton including Ditton Field and Ditton Reach

No current or recent warnings.

River Thames at Hampton and Hampton Wick
River Thames at Hampton and Hampton Wick including Hampton Court, properties on the Barge Walk, Hampton Court Palace Golf Club and Hampton Court Road

No current or recent warnings.

River Thames from Hampton and Thames Ditton to Teddington
River Thames from Hampton and Thames Ditton to Teddington including Hampton Wick and Kingston-upon-Thames

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Thames at East and West Molesey
River Thames at East and West Molesey including Hurst Park, Buckingham Avenue and the Royal Mews area

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information. All data used on this site is supplied under licence. For queries about the data, please contact the underlying supplier.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.